



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

August 2016

Dear

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003033/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 10th August 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 How many sick days in total were taken by Norfolk police officers in 2015?
- 2 How many sick days in total were taken by Norfolk police officers in 2014?
- 3 How many sick days in total were taken by Norfolk police officers in 2013?
- 4 How many sick days in total were taken by Norfolk police officers in 2012?

Data can be provided by financial year

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

The Constabulary collates officer sickness absence in hours rather than days. Please see the number of hours per year below:-

| Financial Year | Number of Hours |
|----------------|-----------------|
| 2015/16 | 98,499.7 |
| 2014/15 | 87,638.0 |
| 2013/14 | 80,200.8 |
| 2012/13 | 92,956.0 |

Please note there were 1,552 police officers as at 31st March 2016. The absence figure therefore equates to an average figure of 63.46 hours per officer.